4 MDTEPC20250101
UNIQ
refraction unit
TECH
SPEC
• Equipped with electrically elevated SLIM chair (available in black upholstery only)
• Convenient chair height adjustment switch on the table top
• V-shape, fixed height, non-extendable table top for 2 instruments, with optional universal chin rest adapter
• ALU post suitable for installation of both, chart projector and PA-1000 phoropter arm (option)
• Table top electromagnet lock switch hidden under the auxiliary table top
• Efficient, foldable and revolving LED lamp with a manual switch
• Right-handed setup as a standard, left-handed available upon order or during on-site installation
• Side casings and table top painted in RAL7047
• Front casing and auxiliary table top painted in RAL7024
• Steel base powder coated in RAL7024  EU Declaration of Conformity provided
Simplicity and space-saving design
combined with functionality.
5 MDTEPC20250101
OPTIONAL
EXTRAS
In order to provide the most competitive prices the number of optional features has been limited:
• Footrest for SLIM chair - n/a
• COMFORT chair – n/a
• PA-1000 counterbalanced phoropter arm equipped with a gas spring
• PA-3000 - n/a
• Elevated table top – n/a
• Customised main body colours - n/a
• Customised upholstery colours - n/a
• Pivotal arm with trial lenses tray and cassette
• Chart projector shelf
• Left-handed setup (factory preset or upon on-site installation)
• CBS-1000 Control Box Stand
• Ophthalmoscope/retinoscope rack
• Universal chin rest adapter
PA-1000*
Left-handed setup* CBS-1000*
Table top electromagnet
lock switch
LED lamp switch
C-13 sockets Chair height adjustment switch
Pivotal arm with trial lenses tray
and cassette*/**
*- optional feature
**- PL-232/BR-260 Trial Lens Set – optional feature
UNIQ with SLIM chair (right-handed setup)
Alu post extension Chart projector shelf* Chin rest adapter
6 MDTEPC20250101
Dimensions SLIM CHAIR
Width 1 145mm
Depth 1 100 - 1 610mm (±10)
Height 1 630mm
Chair height working range 430 - 630mm (±5)
Table top dimensions W 944/900/735mm x D 445/410/445mm
Table top height (fixed) 861mm
Table top working range (height adjustable) n/a
Technical specification
Supply voltage* ~100 - 240V AC, 50/60Hz
Power 280VA
LED lamp power 9W
Power supply cord 3m with UniSchuko plug
Max. table top load 50kg
Max. chair load 150kg
Max. power of devices connected to 2x C-13 sockets 450VA
Packaging 1 pallet, 120x80x160cm, ca. 150kg (gross)
*- The power supply can support both 100VAC and 240VAC power sources. Voltage value detection build-in.
7 MDTEPC20250101
UNIQ WITH SLIM CHAIR
 6
9
 1
6
3
0
 1610 ±10
 1
1
1
2
±
5
 1
1
4
5
 9
4
4
 410
 1100 ±5
 8
9
1
±
5
5
5
°
 575 ±5
 4
3
0
±
5
 1
2
2
0
±
5
 6
3
0
±
5
 8
6
1